
 





All-in-one Packing  L*W*H(mm)

W(mm) H(mm) Frame Fabric

80" 1770 995 2040X135X110 1125x120x120 2020x276x130

92" 2030 1140 2300X135X110 1270x120x120 2280x276x130

96" 2125 1195 2395X135X110 1325x120x120 2375x276x130

100" 2215 1245 2485X135X110 1430x120x120 2465x276x130

106" 2345 1320 2615X135X110 1500x120x120 2595x276x130

119" 2635 1480 2905X135X110 1660x140x140 2885x286x140

126" 2790 1570 3060x135X110 1800x140x140 2885x286x140

133" 2950 1655 3220X135X110 1840x140x140 2885x286x140

150" 3320 1870 3650X170X130 2050x170x170 3570x306x150

159" 3520 1980 3850X170X130 2160x170x170 3770x306x150

180" 3980 2240 4315X170X130 2360x210x180

200" 4430 2490 4760x210x180 2610x210x180

2-3120x210x180

3585x210x180

80" 1720 1075 1990X135X110 1205x120x120 1970x276x130

92" 1980 1240 2150X135X110 1380x120x120 2230x276x130

96" 2070 1290 2340X135X110 1430x120x120 2320x276x130

100" 2150 1345 2420X135X110 1500x120x120 2400x276x130

106" 2280 1425 2550X135X110 1570x140x140 2530x276x130

119" 2560 1600 2830X135X110 1840x140x140 2810x286x140

126" 2715 1695 2990X135X110 1840x140x140 2965x286x140

133" 2860 1790 3130X135X110 2050x170x170 3110x286x140

150" 3230 2020 3560x170X130 2160x170x170 3480x306x150

159" 3425 2140 3755x170X130 2270x170x170 3675x306x150

180" 3880 2425 4200x170X130 2545x210x180

200" 4310 2690 4640x210x180 2810x210x180

2-3045x210x180

3840x210x180

72" 1460 1100 1730X135X110 1230x120x120 1710x276x130

84" 1710 1280 1980X135X110 1410x120x120 1960x276x130

100" 2030 1520 2300X135X110 1650x140x140 2280x276x130

120" 2440 1830 2710X135X110 1960x170x170 2690x286x140

150" 3050 2285 3360x170X130 2410x170x170 3300x306x150

180" 3660 2740 3990x170X130 2860x210x180

4530x210x180

3520x210x180

100" 2340 995 2610X135X110 1125x140x140 2590x276x130

119" 2780 1185 3050X135X110 1315x140x140 3030x286x140

126" 2940 1250 3210x135x110 1380x140x140 3190x286x140

150" 3505 1490 3820x170X130 1620x140x140 3755x306x150

159" 3715 1580 4045X170X130 1710x140x140

180" 4210 1790 4680X170X130 1910x210x180

200" 4675 1990 5000x210x180 2110x210x180

2-3280x210x180

2960x210x180

4370 1950

3080 1390

4835

3210 2445

3585

4040 2585

3605

4470 2850

2300

2210

2120

2700 1740

1850 1420

3390 2180

1600 1240

1860 1215

2420 1565

5535 3115 5775 3355

1430

1380

1710

3090 1795

3240x210x180

3480

4590 2650

3680 2140

2400

Ratio Size

250"

16:9

1335

2355

2485 1460

2930

16:10

2170 1280

2265

1910 1135

1385

2775

2030

4140

1620

Separate Packing  L*W*H(mm)Viewing Area Total Length (L) Total Height (A)

mm

2855 1835

2290 1485

3000 1930

250" 5385 3485x210x1803365 5625

3170x210x180

3820 2900

3290

4:3

2170 1660

2580 1970

200"

2.35:1

3665 1650

3875 1740

2480 1135

2920 1325

2150

Gross.Weight

250" 5845 2485 6085 2725 2610x210x180

4060 3050 4300



 



Left/Right Lower Upper Total Height Package Size

Switch control

L(mm) L(mm) LA(L+P) L*W*H(mm)

>133": +455 >133": +495

150-159":+476 150-159":+516

<180":+586 <180":+586

80" 1770 995 40 58 300 1488 2225 2265 2300 2485x210x180

92" 2030 1140 40 58 300 1633 2485 2525 2560 2745x210x180

96" 2125 1195 40 58 300 1688 2580 2620 2655 2840x210x180

100" 2215 1245 40 58 300 1738 2670 2710 2745 2930x210x180

106" 2345 1320 40 58 300 1813 2800 2840 2875 3060x210x180

119" 2635 1480 40 58 300 1973 3090 3130 3165 3350x210x180

126" 2790 1570 40 58 220 1983 3245 3285 3320 3505x210x180

133" 2950 1655 40 58 150 1998 3405 3445 3480 3665x210x180

150" 3320 1870 40 58 100 2189 3796 3836 3871 4055x234x224

159" 3520 1980 40 58 100 2299 3996 4036 4071 4255x234x224

180" 3980 2240 50 58 100 2579 4566 4566 4601 4870x268x262

200" 4430 2490 50 58 100 2829 5016 5016 5051 5320x268x262

80" 1720 1075 40 58 300 1568 2175 2215 2250 2485x210x180

92" 1980 1240 40 58 300 1733 2435 2475 2510 2745x210x180

96" 2070 1290 40 58 300 1783 2525 2565 2600 2840x210x180

100" 2150 1345 40 58 300 1838 2605 2645 2680 2930x210x180

106" 2280 1425 40 58 300 1918 2735 2775 2810 3060x210x180

119" 2560 1600 40 58 200 1993 3015 3055 3090 3350x210x180

126" 2715 1695 40 58 100 1988 3170 3210 3245 3505x210x180

133" 2860 1790 40 58 100 2083 3315 3355 3390 3665x210x180

150" 3230 2020 40 58 100 2339 3706 3746 3781 3965x234x224

159" 3425 2140 40 58 100 2459 3901 3941 3976 4160x234x224

180" 3880 2425 50 58 100 2764 4466 4466 4501 4770x268x262

200" 4310 2690 50 58 100 3029 4896 4896 4931 5200x268x262

72" 1460 1100 40 58 100 1393 1915 1955 1990 2175x210x180

84" 1710 1280 40 58 100 1573 2165 2205 2240 2425x210x180

100" 2030 1520 40 58 100 1813 2485 2525 2560 2745x210x180

120" 2440 1830 40 58 100 2123 2895 2935 2970 3155x210x180

150" 3050 2285 40 58 100 2604 3526 3566 3601 3785x234x224

Viewing Area

Ratio Size

Total Length

B1(mm) B3(mm)

4:3

B2(mm)W(mm)

16:10

A(mm)
Integrated control

H(mm)

16:9

LA=L+35



Left/Right Lower Upper Total Height Package Size

L*W*H(mm)

L(mm) LA(L+P) L(mm) LA(L+P)

<119": +380 <119": +425

>119":+390 >119":+435

80" 1770 995 40 50 700 1861 2150 2165 2195 2230 2415x200x150

92" 2030 1140 40 50 650 2000 2410 2425 2455 2490 2675x200x150

96" 2125 1195 40 50 600 2000 2505 2520 2550 2585 2770x200x150

100" 2215 1245 40 50 590 2000 2595 2610 2640 2675 2860x200x150

106" 2345 1320 40 50 510 2000 2725 2740 2770 2805 2990x200x150

119" 2635 1480 40 50 340 2000 3015 3030 3060 3095 3280x200x150

126" 2790 1570 40 50 220 2000 3180 3195 3225 3260 3435x210x180

133" 2950 1655 40 50 140 2000 3340 3355 3385 3420 3595x210x180

150" 3320 1870 40 50 100 2155 3710 3725 3755 3790 3965x210x180

159" 3520 1980 40 50 100 2265 3910 3925 3955 3990 4165x210x180

80" 1720 1075 40 50 700 1941 2100 2115 2145 2180 2365x200x150

92" 1980 1240 40 50 580 2000 2360 2375 2405 2440 2625x200x150

96" 2070 1290 40 50 530 2000 2450 2465 2495 2530 2715x200x150

100" 2150 1345 40 50 480 2000 2530 2545 2575 2610 2795x200x150

106" 2280 1425 40 50 400 2000 2660 2675 2705 2740 2925x200x150

119" 2560 1600 40 50 220 2000 2940 2955 2985 3020 3205x200x150

126" 2715 1695 40 50 100 2000 3105 3120 3150 3185 3360x210x180

133" 2860 1790 40 50 100 2075 3250 3265 3295 3330 3505x210x180

150" 3230 2020 40 50 100 2305 3620 3635 3665 3700 3875x210x180

159" 3425 2140 40 50 100 2425 3815 3830 3860 3895 4070x210x180

72" 1460 1100 40 50 100 1366 1840 1855 1885 1920 2105x200x150

84" 1710 1280 40 50 100 1546 2090 2105 2135 2170 2355x200x150

100" 2030 1520 40 50 100 1786 2410 2425 2455 2490 2675x200x150

120" 2440 1830 40 50 100 2096 2820 2835 2865 2900 3085x210x180

150" 3050 2285 40 50 100 2570 3440 3455 3485 3520 3695x210x180

Total Length

16:10

LA=L+15 LA=L+35

4:3

Integrated controlSwitch control
B2(mm) B3(mm) A(mm)

16:9

Ratio Size
W(mm) H(mm) B1(mm)

Viewing Area



Left/Right Lower Upper Total Height Total Length

W(mm) H(mm) A(mm) L(mm)

VA+190

80" 1770 995 40 50 730 1891 1960

92" 2030 1140 40 50 680 2000 2220

96" 2125 1195 40 50 630 2000 2315

100" 2215 1245 40 50 580 2000 2405

106" 2345 1320 40 50 500 2000 2535

119" 2635 1480 40 50 340 2000 2825

80" 1720 1075 40 50 700 1941 1910

92" 1980 1240 40 50 600 2000 2170

96" 2070 1290 40 50 550 2000 2260

100" 2150 1345 40 50 500 2000 2340

106" 2280 1425 40 50 420 2000 2470

119" 2560 1600 40 50 240 2000 2750

72" 1460 1100 40 50 60 1326 1650

84" 1710 1280 40 50 60 1506 1900

100" 2030 1520 40 50 60 1746 2220

120" 2440 1830 40 50 60 2056 2630

2315x165x125

2725x165x125

Ratio

16:9

16:10

4:3

Size

2370x165x125

2450x165x125

2580x165x125

2860x165x125

1745x165x125

1995x165x125

2410x165x125

2500x165x125

2630x165x125

2935x165x125

2020x165x125

2280x165x125

Viewing Area Package Size

L*W*H(mm)

2055x165x125

2315x165x125

B1(mm) B2(mm) B3(mm)



Left/Right Lower Upper Total Height Packing Size
Gross.Wei

ght
Switch controlIntegrated control Switch control Integrated control Switch control Integrated control Switch control Integrated control (KG)

W+475 W+515 L1+45 L1+45 L1+25 L1+25 L1+80 L1+80 L*W*H(mm)

80" 1770 995 40 58 300 1510 2245 2285 2290 2330 2270 2310 180 2325 2365 160 2470*226*246

92" 2030 1140 40 58 300 1655 2505 2545 2550 2590 2530 2570 180 2585 2625 160 2730*226*246

96" 2125 1195 40 58 300 1710 2600 2640 2645 2685 2625 2665 180 2680 2720 160 2825*226*246

100" 2215 1245 40 58 300 1760 2690 2730 2735 2775 2715 2755 180 2770 2810 160 2915*226*246

106" 2345 1320 40 58 300 1835 2820 2860 2865 2905 2845 2885 180 2900 2940 160 3045*226*246

119" 2635 1480 40 58 300 1995 3110 3150 3155 3195 3135 3175 180 3190 3230 160 3335*226*246

126" 2790 1570 40 58 220 2005 3265 3305 3310 3350 3290 3330 180 3345 3385 160 3490*226*246

133" 2950 1655 40 58 150 2020 3425 3465 3470 3510 3450 3490 180 3505 3545 160 3650*226*246

150" 3320 1870 40 58 100 2185 3795 3835 3840 3880 3820 3860 180 3875 3915 160 4020*226*246

159" 3520 1980 40 58 100 2295 3995 4035 4040 4080 4020 4060 180 4075 4115 160 4220*226*246

80" 1720 1075 40 58 300 1590 2195 2235 2240 2280 2220 2260 180 2275 2315 160 2420*226*246

92" 1980 1240 40 58 300 1755 2455 2495 2500 2540 2480 2520 180 2535 2575 160 2680*226*246

96" 2070 1290 40 58 300 1805 2545 2585 2590 2630 2570 2610 180 2625 2665 160 2770*226*246

100" 2150 1345 40 58 300 1860 2625 2665 2670 2710 2650 2690 180 2705 2745 160 2850*226*246

106" 2280 1425 40 58 300 1940 2755 2795 2800 2840 2780 2820 180 2835 2875 160 2980*226*246

119" 2560 1600 40 58 200 2015 3035 3075 3080 3120 3060 3100 180 3115 3155 160 3260*226*246

126" 2715 1695 40 58 100 2010 3190 3230 3235 3275 3215 3255 180 3270 3310 160 3415*226*246

133" 2860 1790 40 58 100 2105 3335 3375 3380 3420 3360 3400 180 3415 3455 160 3560*226*246

150" 3230 2020 40 58 100 2335 3705 3745 3750 3790 3730 3770 180 3785 3825 160 3930*226*246

159" 3425 2140 40 58 100 2455 3900 3940 3945 3985 3925 3965 180 3980 4020 160 4125*226*246

72" 1460 1100 40 58 100 1415 1935 1975 1980 2020 1960 2000 180 2015 2055 160 2160*226*246

84" 1710 1280 40 58 100 1595 2185 2225 2230 2270 2210 2250 180 2265 2305 160 2410*226*246

100" 2030 1520 40 58 100 1835 2505 2545 2550 2590 2530 2570 180 2585 2625 160 2730*226*246

120" 2440 1830 40 58 100 2145 2915 2955 2960 3000 2940 2980 180 2995 3035 160 3140*226*246

150" 3050 2285 40 58 100 2600 3525 3565 3570 3610 3550 3590 180 3605 3645 160 3750*226*246

Left/Right Lower Upper Total Height Packing Size
Gross.Wei

ght
Switch controlIntegrated control Switch control Integrated control Switch control Integrated control Switch control Integrated control (KG)

W+475 W+515 L1+45 L1+45 L1+25 L1+25 L1+80 L1+80 L*W*H(mm)

80" 1770 995 40 58 700 1910 2140 2180 2185 2225 2165 2205 180 2220 2260 160 2365*226*246

92" 2030 1140 40 58 650 2000 2400 2440 2445 2485 2425 2465 180 2480 2520 160 2625*226*246

96" 2125 1195 40 58 600 2000 2495 2535 2540 2580 2520 2560 180 2575 2615 160 2720*226*246

100" 2215 1245 40 58 550 2000 2585 2625 2630 2670 2610 2650 180 2665 2705 160 2810*226*246

106" 2345 1320 40 58 470 2000 2715 2755 2760 2800 2740 2780 180 2795 2835 160 2940*226*246

119" 2635 1480 40 58 310 2000 3005 3045 3050 3090 3030 3070 180 3085 3125 160 3230*226*246

126" 2790 1570 40 58 220 2000 3160 3200 3205 3245 3185 3225 180 3240 3280 160 3385*226*246

133" 2950 1655 40 58 140 2000 3320 3360 3365 3405 3345 3385 180 3400 3440 160 3545*226*246

150" 3320 1870 40 58 100 2185 3690 3730 3735 3775 3715 3755 180 3770 3810 160 3915*226*246

159" 3520 1980 40 58 100 2295 3890 3930 3935 3975 3915 3955 180 3970 4010 160 4115*226*246

80" 1720 1075 40 58 700 1990 2090 2130 2135 2175 2115 2155 180 2170 2210 160 2315*226*246

92" 1980 1240 40 58 550 2000 2350 2390 2395 2435 2375 2415 180 2430 2470 160 2575*226*246

96" 2070 1290 40 58 500 2000 2440 2480 2485 2525 2465 2505 180 2520 2560 160 2665*226*246

100" 2150 1345 40 58 450 2000 2520 2560 2565 2605 2545 2585 180 2600 2640 160 2745*226*246

106" 2280 1425 40 58 370 2000 2650 2690 2695 2735 2675 2715 180 2730 2770 160 2875*226*246

119" 2560 1600 40 58 200 2000 2930 2970 2975 3015 2955 2995 180 3010 3050 160 3155*226*246

126" 2715 1695 40 58 100 2000 3085 3125 3130 3170 3110 3150 180 3165 3205 160 3310*226*246

133" 2860 1790 40 58 100 2105 3230 3270 3275 3315 3255 3295 180 3310 3350 160 3455*226*246

150" 3230 2020 40 58 100 2335 3600 3640 3645 3685 3625 3665 180 3680 3720 160 3825*226*246

159" 3425 2140 40 58 100 2455 3795 3835 3840 3880 3820 3860 180 3875 3915 160 4020*226*246

72" 1460 1100 40 58 100 1415 1830 1870 1875 1915 1855 1895 180 1910 1950 160 2055*226*246

84" 1710 1280 40 58 100 1595 2080 2120 2125 2165 2105 2145 180 2160 2200 160 2305*226*246

100" 2030 1520 40 58 100 1835 2400 2440 2445 2485 2425 2465 180 2480 2520 160 2625*226*246

120" 2440 1830 40 58 100 2145 2810 2850 2855 2895 2835 2875 180 2890 2930 160 3035*226*246

150" 3050 2285 40 58 100 2600 3420 3460 3465 3505 3445 3485 180 3500 3540 160 3645*226*246

50" 1270 1270 40 58 100 1585 1640 1680 1685 1725 1665 1705 180 1720 1760 160 1865*226*246

60" 1520 1520 40 58 100 1835 1890 1930 1935 1975 1915 1955 180 1970 2010 160 2115*226*246

70" 1780 1780 40 58 100 2095 2150 2190 2195 2235 2175 2215 180 2230 2270 160 2375*226*246

84" 2130 2130 40 58 100 2445 2500 2540 2545 2585 2525 2565 180 2580 2620 160 2725*226*246

 L4

Installation bracket L3  L4

Hole Hole.W
Viewing Area  L1  L2

Ratio

Installation bracket L3

16:9

16:10

4:3

 L2

Ratio Size

Size
W(mm)

A(mm)

Hole.W
 L1

1:1

16:9

16:10

4:3

Hole
Viewing Area

H(mm) B1(mm) B2(mm) B3(mm) A(mm)

W(mm) H(mm) B1(mm) B2(mm) B3(mm)



 

Left/Right Upper Lowwer Total Height Total Length

W(mm) H(mm) B1(mm) B21(mm) B3(mm) A(mm) L

50" 1020 760 25 20 700 1610 1160

60" 1220 910 25 20 660 1700 1360

72" 1460 1100 25 20 750 2000 1570

80" 1630 1220 25 20 650 2000 1740

100" 2030 1520 25 20 650 2300 2140

80" 1770 995 25 20 850 2000 1880

92" 2030 1140 25 20 700 2000 2140

80" 1720 1075 25 20 770 2000 1830

92" 1980 1240 25 20 600 2000 2090 2150x200x175

Ratio

4:3

16:9

16:10

Size

1630x200x175

1800x200x175

2200x200x175

1940x200x175

2200x200x175

1890x200x175

Viewing Area Packing Size

L*W*H(mm)

1215x200x175

1420x200x175




